PART NUMBER EXAMPLE
JV   R   07   N   181   K   6   5   Y   AW
Series
Coating
R : Epoxy Coating,
      Operating Temperature 85ºC
T : Silicone Coating
     Operating Temperature 125ºC
Disc Size
05 = ɸ   5mm     14 = ɸ 14mm
07 = ɸ   7mm     20 = ɸ 20mm
10 = ɸ 10mm     25 = ɸ 25mm
Surge Current
N = Standard
S = High Surge
U = Ultra Surge
Varistor Voltage
The first two digits indicate voltage.
The third digit signified the number of zeros.
For example:
          8V=080     18V=180     180V=181     1800V=182
Lead Length
& Packaging
* see chart below
Lead Style
Y = In-line stand-off
P = Straight Lead
Y TypeP Type
Seating Plane
Lead Spacing
5 =   5.0mm
7 =   7.5mm
1 = 10.0mm
Lead Diameter
6 = 0.6 ± 0.05mm
8 = 0.8 ± 0.05mm
1 = 1.0 ± 0.05mm
Tolerance
K =  ± 10% (Standard)
L =  ± 15%
M =  ± 20%
LEAD LENGTH & PACKAGING
RoHS
ü
Page 1 of 2
C5BA05
2019.09.05
Lead Type Code Package
50 L =  5 ± 1mm Bulk
U4 L =  24mm min. Bulk
AW H0 =  16mm Ammo
RW H0 =  16mm Reel
50 L =  5 ± 1mm Bulk
U5 L =  25mm min. Bulk
AY H0 =  20mm Ammo
RY H0 =  20mm Reel
* H0 see the drawing on page 5
Dimension
  Y Type
  Leads
  P Type
  Leads
Side View
Side View
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
Part Number Example & Ordering Code
Stand-off Formed
       (Y Type)
Straight Lead
    (P Type)
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
METAL OXIDE VARISTOR
JVR Series - Lead Style & Dimensions
LEAD STYLES & DIMENSIONS (mm)
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
RoHS
ü
Page 2 of 2
   Diameter 5mm 7mm 10mm 14mm 20mm
   D max 7.5 9.0 12.5 16.5 23.0
   d ± 0.05 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0
   F ± 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10.0
   H max. 11.0 13.0 18/*19 22/*23 28/*29
   L1 max. 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0
   L   min. 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0 24.0
* Just for 182K
H1
H1
Table of T & H1 max, A ± 0.8
Diameter
Value T A H1 T A H1 T A H1 T A H1 T A H1
180M 4.5 0.8 10.5 4.5 0.8 12 4.9 0.8 15.5 5 0.9 19.5 --- --- ---
220M/L 4.5 0.9 10.5 4.5 0.9 12 4.9 0.9 15.5 5 1 19.5 5.3 1 26.5
270M/K 4.7 0.9 10.5 4.7 0.9 12 5.1 0.9 15.5 5.2 1.1 19.5 5.4 1.1 26.5
330M/K 4.7 1 10.5 4.7 1 12 5.1 1 15.5 5.2 1.2 19.5 5.4 1.2 26.5
390L/K 4.7 1.2 10.5 4.7 1.2 12 5.1 1.2 15.5 5.2 1.4 19.5 5.4 1.4 26.5
470L/K 5 1.2 10.5 5 1.2 12 5.5 1.2 15.5 5.6 1.4 19.5 5.6 1.4 26.5
560L/K 5 1.4 10.5 5 1.4 12 5.5 1.4 15.5 5.6 1.6 19.5 5.6 1.6 26.5
680L/K 5.5 1.7 10.5 5.5 1.7 12 6 1.7 15.5 6.1 1.9 19.5 6.1 1.9 26.5
820K 3.8 0.8 10.5 3.8 0.8 12 4.3 0.8 15.5 4.4 1 19.5 5 1.1 26.5
101K 3.9 0.8 10.5 3.9 0.8 12 4.4 0.8 15.5 4.5 1 19.5 5.1 1.2 26.5
121K 4.1 0.9 10.5 4.1 0.9 12 4.5 0.9 15.5 4.6 1.1 19.5 5.3 1.3 26.5
151K 4.5 1.2 10.5 4.5 1.2 12 4.9 1.2 15.5 5.1 1.4 19.5 5.6 1.6 26.5
181K 4.1 1 10.5 4.1 1 12 4.5 1 15.5 4.7 1.2 19.5 5.2 1.4 26.5
201K 4.2 1 10.5 4.2 1 12 4.6 1 15.5 4.8 1.2 19.5 5.3 1.47 26.5
221K 4.3 1.1 10.5 4.3 1.1 12 4.7 1.1 15.5 4.9 1.3 19.5 5.4 1.5 26.5
241K 4.4 1.1 10.5 4.4 1.3 12 4.8 1.3 15.5 5 1.5 19.5 5.5 1.7 26.5
271K 4.6 1.3 10.5 4.6 1.4 12 5 1.4 15.5 5.2 1.5 19.5 5.7 1.9 26.5
301K 4.8 1.3 10.5 4.8 1.5 12 5.2 1.6 15.5 5.4 1.7 19.5 5.9 2.1 26.5
331K 4.9 1.3 10.5 4.9 1.5 12 5.3 1.6 15.5 5.5 1.7 19.5 6 2.1 26.5
361K 5.1 1.8 10.5 5.1 1.9 12 5.5 1.9 15.5 5.7 2.1 19.5 6.2 2.3 26.5
391K 5.3 2 11 5.3 2 12.5 5.7 2.2 16 5.9 2.2 20 6.4 2.4 26.5
431K 6.1 2.1 11 6.1 2 12.5 6.5 2.5 16 6.7 2.5 20 7.2 2.7 26.5
471K 6.4 2.2 11 6.4 2.3 12.5 6.8 2.6 16 7 2.7 20 7.5 2.9 27
511K 6.6 2.5 11.5 6.6 2.5 13 7 3.1 16.5 7.2 3.1 20.5 7.7 3.3 27
561K 6.9 2.8 11.5 6.9 2.8 13 7.3 3.4 16.5 7.5 3.4 20.5 8 3.6 27
621K 7.2 3.1 11.5 7.2 3.1 13 7.6 4 16.5 7.8 3.8 20.5 8.3 4.1 27
681K 7.5 3.4 11.5 7.5 3.4 13 8 4.4 16.5 8.2 4.1 20.5 8.7 4.4 27
751K 7.9 3.7 11.5 7.9 3.7 13 8.4 4.4 16.5 8.6 4.3 20.5 9.1 4.5 27
781K --- --- --- 8.1 3.9 13 8.6 4.6 16.5 8.8 4.6 20.5 9.3 4.8 27
821K --- --- --- 8.3 4.1 13 8.8 4.6 16.5 9 4.6 20.5 9.5 4.8 27
911K --- --- --- --- --- --- 9.4 5.4 16.5 9.6 5.4 20.5 10.1 5.7 27
102K --- --- --- --- --- --- 9.9 5.4 16.5 10.1 5.6 20.5 10.7 5.8 27
112K --- --- --- --- --- --- 10.5 5.7 16.5 10.7 6.1 20.5 11.2 6.3 27
122K --- --- --- --- --- --- 10.9 6.3 17 10.9 6.7 21 11.3 6.9 27.5
142K --- --- --- --- --- --- 11.9 7.4 17.5 11.9 7.8 21.5 12.8 8 28
162K --- --- --- --- --- --- 13.1 8.6 18 13.1 9 22 13.7 9.2 28.5
182K --- --- --- --- --- --- 14.3 9.8 18.5 14.3 10.2 22.5 14.7 10.4 29
5mm 7mm 10mm 14mm 20mm
C5BA05
2019.09.05
Stand-off Formed
       (Y Type)
Straight Lead
    (P Type)